



C.M.P.No.25059 of 2019
in
C.M.A.No.3397 of 2012

P.T.Asha, J.

The above petition is filed to re-hear C.M.A.No.3397 of 2012, which has been disposed of by orders of this Court on 18.11.2019, on the sole ground that amounts due towards Medical Expenses for which documents had been filed has not been granted either by the Tribunal or by this Court in the above appeal.

2. In view of the above, the above petition is allowed and the order dated 18.11.2019 in C.M.A.No.3397 of 2012 is recalled.

01.11.2022

kan



WEB COPY



P.T.Asha, J.

Kan

C.M.P.No.25059 of 2019 in
C.M.A.No.3397 of 2012

01.11.2022